1979 A PTO-1594	07-22-1	999	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMEN	T OF COMMERCE
7-20-99		· <del>-</del>	LY	Patent and	d Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of F		Hele sell [84]	Ittached origina	al documents or co	ony thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	1010981			eiving party(ies):	JDY INTEREST.
ConAgra, Inc.		Ť		ternational	l, Inc.
				West Main S	····
			ess: Suite		
1	☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership			State:IDZ	ZIP: 83720
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack		☐ Associa	tion	ρ	
	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	☐ Limited ☐ Limited ☐ Corpora ☐ Other If assignee is not designation is atti	Partnership	daho	representative
Execution Date: June 29, 19	199			sched? C Yes X	
4. Application number(s) or registration A. Trademark Application No.(s) SN 75-007,889	number(s):	B. Trad	demark registra	tion No.(s)	
	Additional numbers att	ached? 🖸 Yes 🔯	No	l. II	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail  Name:	led:	6. Total number registrations i	of applications and nvolved:	and	1
Internal Address: Nims, Howes		7. Total fee (37	7 CFR 3.41):	<b>\$</b> 40.	00
Hansen & I	ackert	☑ Enclosed	j		
		☐ Authorize	ed to be charge	ed to deposit acco	ount
Street Address: 605 Third A	venue	8. Deposit acc	ount number:	•	
Suite 3500				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-
City: New York State:	NY ZIP: 10158	(Attach duplic	ate copy of this	page if paying by d	eposit account)
07/21/1999 TTON11 00000082 75007889 01 FC:481 40.00 0P 9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE 1				
To the best of my knowledge and bell of the original document.	let, the foregoing inform	nation is true and	correct and an	y attached copy is	s a true copy
Bert A. Collison	B	est a Cold	دسمه	July 19,	1999
Name of Person Signing		Signature	imber of pages co	Date mprising cover sheet:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			_	·	
	Do not detach	this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded a	with manipud agree show	information to	TR	ADEMARK	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: REEL: 001931 FRAME: 0793

## EXHIBIT A

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, ConAgra, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, located and doing business at One ConAgra Drive, Omaha, Nebraska 68102 is the owner of the trademark HOT BITES and the application Serial No. 75-007,889 filed on October 19, 1995 to register said trademark in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, ProMark International, Inc., an Idaho corporation, having its principal offices at 877 West Main Street, Suite 510, Boise, Idaho 83720, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and pending application SN 75-007,889 therefor in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ConAgra, Inc., hereby assigns to ProMark International, Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the said trademark HOT BITES and the application to register the said trademark SN 75-007,889, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and any future registration thereof.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is directed to issue the Certificate of Registration resulting from the pending application to ProMark International, Inc.

Signed	this	2	9th	day	of		June	_′	1999
						CONAGRA.	INC.		

Name James T. Smith

**Pitle** President & COO ConAgra Frozen Prepared Foods

> TRADEMARK REEL: 001931 FRAME: 0794

RECORDED: 07/20/1999